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expenditure incurred on their training during 1956-57 and 1957-58, are appended. [See
Appendix XXIII, Annexure Nos. 42 and 43.]

Written Answers

OPENING OF KOKSARA CROSSING
STATION FOR LOCAL BOOKING

211. SHrRI HARIHAR PATEL: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 219 answered in the Rajya Sabha on the 6th May,
1958 and state:

(a) what progress has so far been made in the implementation of the decision to open the Koksara Crossing Station for local booking of passengers and their luggage; and

(b) whether the people who made representation have been informed about the time when it is likely to be opened?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER oF RAILWAYS
(SHRI S. V. RAMASWAMY) : (a) The work has been included in the 1958-59 Programme.
The construction work is expected to start shortly.

(b) Yes. Intimation has been sent that the station is expected to be opened during the course of the current financial year.

A%t w1 g natam
ot qamafeg WEw o A0

avr aa gfa @ 7z a7 4 o
sy

(%) @t swwe 931 ¥ afawm
T & are § w1E @ T arF4r a9ar
@r &; Ats 7i, T 7 AT F1 qeq
T T T 98 59 a5 T
AT

NR-

() =7 au7 97 F10  Fai-Far
Fd T 2 WL € AT F weda 3a%7
trat fasrr o sndar | #9ix

[ 22 DEC. 1958]

to Questions 3152

() fa-fFa gwe F AT W
93T FT9 HI WIAT B T @y § "
el & -y wavaan, afz A€ ),
drar@rg?

t[ARTIFICIAL INSEMINATION IN SHEEP

212. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN:
Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are preparing any special scheme regarding artificial insemination in sheep, if so, what are the main features of the scheme and by when it will be implemented;

(b) the places where this work is going on at present and the extent to which it will be developed under the new scheme; and

(c) the types of sheep for whose production arrangements are going to be made and the nature of assistance, if any, being taken from foreign countries?] t{THE MINISTER ofF FOOD AND
AGRICULTURE (SHRI A. P. JAIN): (a) to (¢).
There is no such scheme
under the consideration of Government.
Preliminary experiments in artificial insemination in sheep have been conducted at the Indian Veterinary Research Institute, Izatnagar which proposes to formulate a research

t[ ] English translation.

